
 

 

 

 

MONTHLY REPORT OF 

JULY 2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FROM THE DESK OF MISSION DIRECTOR  

District Ranking:  

Rank District District Rank 

1 Gadag Mysuru 28 

2 Bagalkote Kodagu 29 

3 Chikkaballapura Dakshina Kannada 30 

Records shown above as on 31/07/2018 12:00:00 

 

Taluka Rankings:  

Rank Taluk District 

1 Sirsi  Uttara Kannada 

2 Chikkaballapura Chikkaballapura  

3 Bengaluru South Bengaluru 
Records shown above as on 31/07/2018 12:00:00 

 

 

Applications and Disposal Trends: 

 Receipts Disposals 

Month of July -2018 2445389 2201406 

Cumulative Count 168780336 167930134 
Records shown above as on 31/07/2018 12:00:00 

 

Over Due: A total of 53,464 overdue were seen at the close of the month.  

 

Delayed Disposal: 1,24,576 applications were disposed with delay in this 

month.  

 

Rejections: 1,13,660 applications were rejected in this month.  

 

Offices with 7 or more defaults: 1,282 offices were found to have made 

defaults 7 or more times in this calendar month.  

 

 

 

 

Rajeev Chawla, IAS 

 Mission Director 

Sakala 
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CHAPTER 1A:  DISTRICT PERFORMANCE RANKING FOR JULY 2018 

 

S 
N 

District 

Ranking 
based on In 

time 
disposals(A) 

Ranking based on 
SAKALA 

Receipts/One lakh 
population(B) 

Overall 
Ranking((A+B)/2) 

1 Gadag 5 2 1 

2 Bagalkot 7 5 2 

3 Chikkaballapura 4 13 3 

4 Shivamogga 3 14 4 

5 Ballari 7 11 5 

6 Udupi 2 18 6 

7 Chitradurga 7 15 7 

8 Uttara Kannada 1 21 8 

9 Bengaluru Rural 17 6 9 

10 Tumakuru 15 8 10 

11 Vijayapura 14 9 11 

12 Davanagere 12 12 12 

13 Kalaburagi 22 4 13 

14 Raichur 26 1 14 

15 Koppal 25 3 15 

16 Chikkamagaluru 20 10 16 

17 Haveri 10 22 17 

18 Dharwad 13 20 18 

19 Yadgir 27 7 19 

20 Belagavi 10 24 20 

21 Chamarajanagar 6 28 21 

22 Mandya 21 17 22 

23 Hassan 24 16 23 

24 Bidar 23 19 24 

25 Ramanagara 16 27 25 

26 Kolar 19 25 26 

27 Bengaluru 17 29 27 

28 Mysuru 28 23 28 

29 Kodagu 30 26 29 

30 
Dakshina 
Kannada 

29 30 30 

Records shown above as on 31/07/2018 12:00:00 
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CHAPTER 1B:  TALUK PERFORMANCE RANKING FOR JULY 2018 (TOP 

25) 

 

S N District Taluk 

Ranking 

based on In 

time 

disposals(A) 

Ranking based on 

SAKALA 

Receipts/Ten 

thousand 

population(B) 

Overall 

Ranking(( 

50% of A+ 

50% of B)/2) 

1 Uttara Kannada Sirsi 3 19 1 

2 Chikkaballapura Chikkaballapura 25 6 2 

3 Bengaluru Bangalore South 35 1 3 

4 Shivamogga Shimoga 15 21 4 

5 Tumakuru Tiptur 15 23 5 

6 Bagalkot Bagalkot 26 15 6 

7 Kalaburagi Sedam 28 16 7 

8 Ballari Hospet 10 36 8 

9 Uttara Kannada Haliyal 3 45 9 

10 Gadag Ron 38 14 10 

11 Udupi Udupi 14 39 11 

12 Belagavi Gokak 15 41 12 

13 Vijayapura Bijapur 46 13 13 

14 Tumakuru Tumkur 51 11 14 

15 Gadag Gadag 51 16 15 

16 Dharwad Hubli 64 4 16 

17 Uttara Kannada Honavar 10 58 17 

18 Uttara Kannada Karwar 41 33 18 

19 Chitradurga Chitradurga 46 29 19 

20 Ballari Hadagalli 26 49 20 

21 Bengaluru Bangalore East 74 2 21 

22 Bengaluru Rural Nelamangala 69 9 22 

23 Dharwad Dharwad 74 5 23 

24 Bagalkot Jamkhandi 56 29 24 

25 Uttara Kannada Kumta 1 85 25 
Records shown above as on 31/07/2018 12:00:00 
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CHAPTER 2A: CUMULATIVE REPORT-DISTRICT WISE 

 

S No DISTRICT 
TOTAL NO. 

OF 
RECIEPTS 

TOTAL NO. 
OF 

DISPOSALS 

TOTAL 
NO. OF 

APPEAL1 
RECEIVED 

TOTAL NO. 
OF 

APPEAL_1 
RECIEPTS 

DISPOSALS 

TOTAL 
NO. OF 

APPEAL2 
RECEIVE

D 

TOTAL 
NO. OF 

APPEAL
2 

DISPOS
ALS 

NO. OF 
PENDEN

CY 
AFTER 

DUE 
DATE 

1 Bengaluru 27779935 27700451 719 480 25 7 6302 

2 Mysuru 8116923 8077927 67 55 1 1 5998 

3 Vijayapura 5590593 5554913 61 47 2 1 4702 

4 Belagavi 11146022 11104780 101 76 3 3 4450 

5 Raichur 5207691 5160757 202 167 61 54 3612 

6 Ballari 6684759 6648219 192 104 28 15 2972 

7 Ramanagara 3155466 3144435 16 12 0 0 2912 

8 
Dakshina 
Kannada 

5489418 5469510 10 9 0 0 1853 

9 Mandya 5845162 5817667 57 39 3 2 1773 

10 Koppal 3718195 3690303 72 35 0 0 1723 

11 Kolar 5004412 4985565 72 71 3 3 1622 

12 Dharwad 5058625 5035281 51 50 34 34 1585 

13 Davanagere 5144271 5106461 311 280 56 50 1557 

14 Kodagu 1357248 1350575 3 3 0 0 1544 

15 Bidar 4152959 4122887 106 89 3 2 1509 

16 
Chikkamagalur

u 
3263183 3246866 28 19 3 3 1266 

17 Hassan 5487627 5459067 37 30 1 1 1221 

18 Kalaburagi 6319922 6254256 136 129 5 4 1081 

19 Tumakuru 8411311 8360962 93 82 2 1 1042 

20 Haveri 3820454 3807376 54 51 8 8 1041 

21 Yadgir 2813373 2788070 73 71 1 1 822 

22 
Chamarajanag

ar 
2626324 2614793 34 33 1 1 595 

23 Shivamogga 4922109 4906391 26 25 0 0 483 

24 Chitradurga 4604209 4570382 38 35 2 2 460 

25 
Bengaluru 

Rural 
3070703 3055945 58 35 0 0 370 

26 
Chikkaballapu

ra 
4406229 4387625 61 56 1 1 292 

27 Bagalkot 5142349 5121874 119 40 11 2 258 

28 Gadag 3005409 2983712 16 16 3 3 227 

29 
Uttara 

Kannada 
4097673 4085569 27 24 2 2 191 

30 Udupi 3337782 3317515 24 24 1 1 1 

 
Total: 168780336 167930134 2864 2187 260 202 53464 

Records shown above as on 31/07/2018 12:00:00 
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CHAPTER 2B: CUMULATIVE REPORT-DEPARTMENT WISE 

 

S No MAIN DEPARTMENT 
TOTAL NO. 

OF RECIEPTS 

TOTAL NO. 
OF 

DISPOSALS 

TOTAL 
NO. OF 

APPEAL1 
RECEIVED 

TOTAL 
NO. OF 

APPEAL1 
DISPOSAL

S 

TOTAL 
NO. OF 

APPEAL
2 

RECEIV
ED 

TOTAL 
NO. OF 

APPEAL2 
DISPOSA

LS 

PENDENCY 
AFTER 

DUE DATE 

1 REVENUE  92084917 91460802 2402 1896 234 185 44743 

2 URBAN DEVELOPMENT  4922837 4898607 158 76 6 2 3844 

3 CO-OPERATION  131440 127645 0 0 0 0 2165 

4 HOME DEPARTMENT 6811111 6768433 26 7 0 0 827 

5 RDPR 7420755 7409254 186 146 16 11 541 

6 TRANSPORT  32802736 32743373 7 5 0 0 470 

7 
FOREST, ECOLOGY AND 

ENVIRONMENT  

30260 28392 0 0 0 0 260 

8 
HEALTH AND FAMILY 

WELFARE  

1713537 1711123 0 0 0 0 191 

9 
DEPARTMENT OF 

WOMEN AND CHILD  

1634592 1625038 0 0 0 0 129 

10 
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY 

AND FISHERIES  

40577 40184 0 0 0 0 121 

11 

FOOD, CIVIL SUPPLIES, 
CONSUMER AFFAIRS 

AND LEGAL 
METROLOGY  

5568480 5568113 2 2 1 1 68 

12 
DEPARTMENT OF 

HIGHER EDUCATION  

285102 283797 4 0 0 0 47 

13 
PRIMARY AND 
SECONDARY 
EDUCATION 

694758 690431 64 48 3 3 18 

14 
COMMERCE AND 

INDUSTRIES 
DEPARTMENT 

168615 168416 2 1 0 0 14 

15 
KANNADA AND 

CULTURE  

4107 4092 0 0 0 0 13 

16 
WATER RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

316 263 0 0 0 0 3 

17 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 12731993 12731986 13 6 0 0 3 
18 HOUSING DEPARTMENT 13985 13731 0 0 0 0 2 

19 

DEPARTMENT OF 
YOUTH 

EMPOWERMENT AND 
SPORTS 

1402 1388 0 0 0 0 2 

20 
HORTICULTURE AND 

SERICULTURE  

59389 59350 0 0 0 0 1 

21 ENERGY DEPARTMENT 2979 1388 0 0 0 0 1 

22 
PUBLIC WORKS, PORTS 

AND INLAND WATER 
TRANSPORT  

2272 2264 0 0 0 0 1 

23 
IT,BT AND SCIENCE 
AND TECHNOLOGY  

31 29 0 0 0 0 0 

24 LABOUR DEPARTMENT  894774 891624 0 0 0 0 0 

25 
BACKWARD CLASSES 

WELFARE  

757597 698643 0 0 0 0 0 

26 DPAR 1153 1153 0 0 0 0 0 

27 
DEPARTMENT OF 

INFORMATION AND 
PUBLIC RELATIONS 

621 615 0 0 0 0 0 

 
Total: 168780336 167930134 2864 2187 260 202 53464 

Records shown above as on 31/07/2018 12:00:00 
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CHAPTER 2C: RECEIPTS AND DISPOSALS FOR JULY 2018- DISTRICT 

WISE  

 

S No DISTRICT 
NO. OF SAKALA 

RECIEPTS DURING THE 
MONTH 

NO. OF SAKALA 
DISPOSALS DURING 

THE MONTH 

1 Bagalkot  94869 91606 

2 Ballari  113823 104351 

3 Belagavi 172415 163558 

4 Bengaluru 268106 256128 

5 Bengaluru Rural 46670 43379 

6 Bidar  69443 55756 

7 Chamarajanagar 30294 26736 

8 Chikkaballapura 53017 48686 

9 Chikkamagaluru 51239 48933 

10 Chitradurga 69184 63588 

11 Dakshina Kannada 49557 50213 

12 Davanagere 84318 70523 

13 Dharwad 71908 64744 

14 Gadag  59513 48817 

15 Hassan  72564 66509 

16 Haveri  58930 55793 

17 Kalaburagi 134590 95061 

18 Kodagu 16882 15979 

19 Kolar 54644 50083 

20 Koppal 74198 63950 

21 Mandya 75951 69522 

22 Mysuru 113290 107958 

23 Raichur 118483 98862 

24 Ramanagara 33631 31573 

25 Shivamogga 73908 74958 

26 Tumakuru 128427 117940 

27 Udupi 45442 37556 

28 Uttara Kannada 55016 53281 

29 Vijayapura 99319 81255 

30 Yadgir 55758 44108 

  Total 2445389 2201406 
Records shown above as on 31/07/2018 12:00:00 
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CHAPTER 2D: RECEIPTS AND DISPOSALS FOR JULY 2018- 

DEPARTMENT WISE  

 

S No MAIN DEPARTMENT 

NO. OF SAKALA 
RECIEPTS 

DURING THE 
MONTH 

NO. OF SAKALA 
DISPOSALS 

DURING THE 
MONTH 

1 
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND FISHERIES 

DEPARTMENT 

7804 7908 

2 BACKWARD CLASSES WELFARE DEPARTMENT  0 1 

3 CO-OPERATION DEPARTMENT 2317 3955 

4 COMMERCE AND INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT  536 506 

5 
DEPARMENT OF PERSONNEL & 

ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS  

0 1 

6 DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION  6016 5743 

7 
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION AND PUBLIC 

RELATIONS  

44 45 

8 
DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD 

DEVELOPMENT  

25025 15984 

9 
DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH EMPOWERMENT 

AND SPORTS 

254 241 

10 ENERGY DEPARTMENT 1779 1340 

11 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 76 200 

12 
FOOD, CIVIL SUPPLIES, CONSUMER AFFAIRS 

AND LEGAL METROLOGY DEPARTMENT  

13999 13880 

13 
FOREST, ECOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT 

DEPARTMENT 

2693 2455 

14 HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT  28839 29134 

15 HOME DEPARTMENT 91040 89856 

16 
HORTICULTURE AND SERICULTURE 

DEPARTMENT 

539 529 

17 HOUSING DEPARTMENT 514 748 

18 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY,BIO 

TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT 

3 2 

19 KANNADA AND CULTURE DEPARTMENT  99 90 

20 LABOUR DEPARTMENT  9190 8409 

21 PRIMARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION 8998 8030 

22 
PUBLIC WORKS, PORTS AND INLAND WATER 

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 

15 22 

23 REVENUE DEPARTMENT 1578669 1343067 

24 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 78244 76879 

25 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 516313 523751 

26 URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  72300 68530 

27 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  83 100 

  Total 2445389 2201406 

Records shown above as on 31/07/2018 12:00:00 
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CHAPTER 2E: AEGING REPORT OF DELAYED DISPOSALS FOR JULY 

2018- DISTRICT WISE  

S 
N 

DISTRICT 
Total 

delayed 
disposal 

Ageing 
1-3 

Days 

Ageing 
4-7 

Days 

Ageing 
8-14 
Days 

Ageing 
15-30 
Days 

Ageing 
More 

than 30 
Days 

1 Bengaluru  9623 2140 1453 1596 1582 16394  

2 Mysuru  6127 2316 1012 1040 1420 11915  

3 Raichur  4405 1399 883 1092 1210 8989  

4 Kalaburagi 2473 915 846 1454 1202 6890  

5 Tumakuru  3206 960 578 579 735 6058  

6 
Dakshina 
Kannada  

2533 892 314 353 1552 5644  

7 Belagavi 3341 668 502 430 607 5548  

8 Koppal 2289 952 534 915 804 5494  

9 Hassan 2506 729 458 769 946 5408  

10 Mandya  2939 685 260 455 567 4906  

11 Bidar  2872 729 195 209 476 4481  

12 Yadgir  2100 601 425 594 658 4378  

13 Vijayapura  2254 875 620 89 163 4001  

14 Kolar 1621 600 310 609 264 3404  

15 Chikkamagaluru  1788 646 317 200 402 3353  

16 Ballari 1892 589 242 221 302 3246  

17 Bagalkot  1138 463 277 493 504 2875  

18 Bengaluru Rural  1521 432 202 282 323 2760  

19 Davanagere  1511 437 257 316 141 2662  

20 Dharwad  963 380 276 384 583 2586  

21 Chitradurga  1056 361 143 193 237 1990  

22 Kodagu  558 488 209 188 491 1934  

23 Ramanagara  1120 463 181 42 80 1886  

24 Haveri  1038 270 120 233 218 1879  

25 Gadag  873 165 89 57 190 1374  

26 Shivamogga  844 171 106 68 155 1344  

27 Chikkaballapura  794 145 67 141 104 1251  

28 Chamarajanagar 265 83 139 143 145 775  

29 Udupi  293 26 14 14 273 620  

30 Uttara Kannada 276 74 43 32 105 530  

 
Total 64219 19654 11072 13191 16440 124576 
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CHAPTER 2F: DELAYED DISPOSALS FOR JULY 2018- DEPARTMENT 

WISE  

 

S N Main Department 
Total 

delayed 
disposal 

Ageing 
1-3 

Days 

Ageing 
4-7 

Days 

Ageing 
8-14 
Days 

Ageing 
15-30 
Days 

Ageing 
More than 

30 Days 

1 REVENUE  52432 16782 9155 11274 12174 101817  

2 HOME DEPARTMENT  4039 1166 704 524 532 6965  

3 URBAN DEVELOPMENT  2154 435 436 723 3200 6948  

4 TRANSPORT  1914 217 100 97 38 2366  

5 RDPR  1406 286 72 56 34 1854  

6 
HEALTH AND FAMILY 

WELFARE  

590 371 136 133 114 1344  

7 
CO-OPERATION 
DEPARTMENT  

534 200 208 62 6 1010  

8 
DEPARTMENT OF 

WOMEN AND CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT  

273 52 30 55 32 442 

9 
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY 

AND FISHERIES  

128 51 97 135 14 425 

10 
PRIMARY AND 

SECONDARY 
EDUCATION  

298 21 6 64 34 423 

11 LABOUR DEPARTMENT  205 5 6 10 0 226 

12 
FOREST, ECOLOGY AND 

ENVIRONMENT  

55 28 21 27 72 203 

13 FINANCE  0 0 0 0 124 124 

14 
DEPARTMENT OF 

HIGHER EDUCATION  

67 4 3 7 40 121 

15 

FOOD, CIVIL SUPPLIES, 
CONSUMER AFFAIRS 

AND LEGAL 
METROLOGY  

7 6 79 12 12 116 

16 
COMMERCE AND 

INDUSTRIES  

46 25 12 6 1 90 

17 HOUSING  44 1 1 4 4 54 

18 
HORTICULTURE AND 

SERICULTURE  

18 0 0 0 0 18 

19 ENERGY  0 3 1 1 4 9 

20 
KANNADA AND 

CULTURE  

5 0 3 0 0 8 

21 
PUBLIC WORKS, PORTS 

AND INLAND WATER 
TRANSPORT  

3 0 0 0 4 7 

22 WATER RESOURCES  1 1 2 1 0 5 

23 DPAR  0 0 0 0 1 1 

 
Total 64219 19654 11072 13191 16440 124576 
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CHAPTER 2G: REJECTION RATES FOR JULY 2018- DISTRICT WISE  

 

S.N District 

No. of 
receipts 

during the 
Month 

No. of 
disposals 

during the 
Month 

Total 
Rejections 

Rejection 
Rate(%age) 

 

1 Bidar 69443 55756 6039 10.831% 

2 Ballari 113823 104351 8152 7.812% 

3 Raichur 118483 98862 7377 7.462% 

4 Kalaburagi  134590 95061 6664 7.010% 

5 Koppal  74198 63950 4082 6.383% 

6 Davanagere  84318 70523 4500 6.381% 

7 Bengaluru  268106 256128 16231 6.337% 

8 Bengaluru Rural  46670 43379 2484 5.726% 

9 Mandya  75951 69522 3866 5.561% 

10 Kolar 54644 50083 2708 5.407% 

11 Kodagu  16882 15979 853 5.338% 

12 Yadgir  55758 44108 2345 5.316% 

13 Hassan 72564 66509 3515 5.285% 

14 Chikkaballapura  53017 48686 2537 5.211% 

15 Chikkamagaluru 51239 48933 2522 5.154% 

16 Chitradurga  69184 63588 3271 5.144% 

17 Mysuru 113290 107958 5541 5.133% 

18 Vijayapura  99319 81255 3801 4.678% 

19 Haveri  58930 55793 2470 4.427% 

20 Chamarajanagar  30294 26736 1131 4.230% 

21 Tumakuru  128427 117940 4925 4.176% 

22 Shivamogga  73908 74958 3069 4.094% 

23 Dakshina Kannada  49557 50213 1763 3.511% 

24 Ramanagara  33631 31573 1086 3.440% 

25 Bagalkot 94869 91606 2605 2.844% 

26 Dharwad  71908 64744 1836 2.836% 

27 Uttara Kannada  55016 53281 1487 2.791% 

28 Belagavi  172415 163558 4482 2.740% 

29 Udupi  45442 37556 1027 2.735% 

30 Gadag  59513 48817 1291 2.645% 

  Total 2445389 2201406 113660 5.163% 
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CHAPTER 2H: OFFICES WITH 7 OR MORE DEFAULTS FOR JULY 2018- 

DISTRICT WISE  

S.N District  
No. of Offices with 7 or 
more than 7 defaults 

1 Bengaluru  197  

2 Tumakuru  67  

3 Mysuru  65  

4 Mandya  59  

5 Belagavi 56  

6 Kalaburagi 53  

7 Chikkamagaluru  52  

8 Raichur  50  

9 Hassan 49  

10 Kolar 47  

11 Vijayapura  46  

12 Ballari 45  

13 Bidar  45  

14 Haveri  42  

15 Davanagere  38  

16 Dakshina Kannada  36  

17 Koppal 35  

18 Chitradurga  32  

19 Gadag  31  

20 Dharwad  30  

21 Bagalkot  29  

22 Ramanagara  29  

23 Bengaluru Rural  27  

24 Yadgir  26  

25 Chikkaballapura  24  

26 Shivamogga  20  

27 Kodagu  15  

28 Uttara Kannada 14  

29 Chamarajanagar 14  

30 Udupi  9 
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CHAPTER 2I: OFFICES WITH 7 OR MORE DEFAULTS FOR JULY 2018- 
DEPARTMENT WISE  

S.N Department 
No. of Offices with 7 

or more than 7 
defaults 

1 REVENUE DEPARTMENT 637 

2 INSPECTOR GENERAL OF REGISTRATION AND STAMPS  143 

3 HOME DEPARTMENT 83 

4 SURVEY AND SETTELMENT COMMISSIONER  63 

5 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ DEPARTMENT  62 

6 BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE  59 

7 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 42 

8 TOWN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL  34 

9 CITY MUNICIPAL COUNCIL  28 

10 HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT  20 

11 AGRICULTURAL MARKETING DEPARTMENT  19 

12 DRUGS CONTROL DEPARTMENT 14 

13 TOWN PANCHAYAT 10 

14 CITY CORPORATION (Other than BBMP)  9  

15 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY SERVICES  9  

16 FOREST DEPARTMENT 7  

17 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION  6  

18 BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  4  

19 WOMEN AND CHILD WELFARE DEPARTMENT  4  

20 KARNATAKA INDUSTRIAL AREA DEVELOPMENT BOARD  3  

21 LABOUR DEPARTMENT  3  

22 NORTH-EAST KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION  3  

23 EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE MEDICAL SERVICES  2  

24 NORTH-WEST KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION  2  

25 KARNATAKA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD  2  

26 TRANSPORT CORPORATIONS(KSRTC)  2  

27 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND FISHERIES DEPARTMENT  1  

28 COMMISSIONERATE OF BANGALORE AND MYSORE, CPI 1  

29 
DEPARTMENT FOR EMPOWERMENT OF DIFFERENTLY ABLED AND SENIOR 

CITIZEN  

1  

30 FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT  1  

31 FIRE SERVICES DEPARTMENT 1  

32 KARNATAKA HOUSING BOARD 1  

33 KANNADA AND CULTURE 1  

34 REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES  1  

35 SERICULTURE DEPARTMENT  1  

36 UNIVERSITY ACADEMIC SECTION  1  

37 UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION SECTION  1  

38 KARNATAKA STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION  1  
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http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=CP&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=ES&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=ES&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=ES&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=FD&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=FD&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=FR&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=FR&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=HB&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=HB&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=KC&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=KC&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=RG&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=RG&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=SR&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=SR&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=UA&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=UA&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=UE&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=UE&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=WR&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=6&dept_code=WR&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
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CHAPTER 2J: OFFICES WITH 7 OR MORE DEFAULTS FOR JULY 2018- 

TALUK WISE (TOP 25) 

 

S.N Taluk 
No. of Offices with 7 or more than 7 

defaults 

1 Bengaluru North  121  

2 Bengaluru South  32  

3 Mysuru  22  

4 Bengaluru East  19  

5 Mangaluru 18  

6 Anekal  17  

7 Belagavi  16  

8 Kalaburagi  15  

9 Ballari 15  

10 Vijayapura  15  

11 Sindhnur 15  

12 Bidar  13  

13 Kolar 12  

14 Malur 12  

15 Mandya  12  

16 Raichur  12  

17 Chitradurga  11  

18 Manvi 11  

19 Tarikere  11  

20 Kadur  11  

21 Haveri  11  

22 Heggadadevankote  11  

23 Dharwad  11  

24 Koppal 11  

25 Channagiri  10  

Records shown above as on 31/07/2018 12:00:00 

http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5542&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5542&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5543&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5543&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5572&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5572&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5544&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5544&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5561&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5561&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5545&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5545&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5438&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5438&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5582&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5582&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5500&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5500&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5449&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5449&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5463&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5463&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5457&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5457&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5591&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5591&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5592&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5592&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5550&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5550&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5461&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5461&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5505&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5505&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5462&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5462&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5528&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5528&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5529&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5529&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5492&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5492&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5573&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5573&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5473&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5473&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5467&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5467&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_Morethan7_DeptWise_MON_DashBoard&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5514&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fTDD_+Morethan7_Taluk_pendency_month&year_code=2018&month_code=6&taluk_code=5514&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
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CHAPTER 2K: COMPENSATION CLAIMED STATUS- DEPARTMENT WISE 

S.N Department Name 

No of 

applications for 

compensation 

Compensation 

claimed (in Rs) 

1 REVENUE DEPARTMENT 743 84135 

2 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 

DEPARTMENT 
103 13122 

3 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION 37 6840 
4 SURVEY AND SETTELMENT COMMISSIONER 34 2342 
5 BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE 26 1470 
6 CITY MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 11 1040 
7 HOME DEPARTMENT 6 640 
8 COMMERCIAL TAXES DEPARTMENT 3 440 
9 TOWN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 2 80 

10 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 2 60 

11 
BANGALORE WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE 

BOARD 
1 60 

12 CITY CORPORATION (Other than BBMP) 1 40 
13 COMMERCE AND INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT 1 20 
14 FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT 1 20 

  Grand Total 971 110309 
Records shown above as on 31/07/2018 12:00:00 
  

Disclaimer: Data may vary due to Technical updates between portals of various 

Departments and differential time these reports are drawn from the portal 
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